

No. IFCI/CS/2020-166

March 20, 2020

**BSE Limited** 

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai — 400 001

**CODE: 500106** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Receipt of request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the request received for issue of duplicate share certificates.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully For IFCI Limited

(Rupa Sarkar) Company Secretary

Encls: As above.

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आईएफसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरू प्लेस, वई दिल्ली - 110 019 दूरभाषः +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्सः +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471

वेबसाइदः www.ifciltd.com

सीआईएन: L74899DL1993GOI053677

1948 से राष्ट्र के विकास में

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019

Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471

Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

In Development of the Nation since 1948

MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LIMITED

F-65, 1ST FLOOR, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-I NEW DELHI-110020

TELEPHONE NO.41406149, FAX NO. 41709881

EMIAL, helpdaskdelhi Encaragistrars.com

MCS/IFCI/CO-DS-302/2020

DATE: 20-03-2020

IFCI LTD

IFCI LTD &1, IFCI TOWERS, NEMRU PLACE NEW DELHI-110019

KIND ATTN

: MRS RUPA SARKAR(C.S)

SHIB

: ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE(S) (LOT-302)

Dear Sir Madam:

With reference to above subject, we are forwarding herewith the list containing the details of shareholder/legal heir who had requested for issuance of duplicate cum transmission of share certificates whose request (Indemnity bond) for loss / misplace share certificate have been received upto 20/03/2020 and all documents are found in order.

The details of the same are given below.

1. Total no. of folios processed

01

2. Total no. of certificates

Ol for 100 shares

We also wish to inform you that?

\*\*There is no count/cdrf case where we have received final order/withdrawal Order for issue of duplicate share in this lot.

\*\*There is no buyer case for issuance of duplicate share certficate in this lot.

\*\*With respect to the present lot of duplicate share certificate we state that no enquiry with the postal department had been made by us since the complaint was not received within the period of 6 months from the date of despatch of certificates.

Kindly accord your approval for issue of duplicate share certificates.

We are also enclosing herewith cheque (Details are given below) towards charge for issuance of duplicate share certificates.

Folio No.

Cheque no.

AMT

0416085

090817

30,00

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

for MCS SHARE TRANSFERDATED LIMITED

AUTHORISED SIGNATO

encl: As above

## LIST FOR APPROVAL FOR ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES((FCI LIMITED)

## REGISTERED OFFICE: 61, IFCI TOWER NEHRU PLACE NEW DELHI-110019

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE EQUITY SHARE CERTIFICATE(S) OF THE FOLLOWING SHARE HOLDER HAVE BEEN REPORTED AS LOSS/MISPLACE & THE HOLDER/PURCHASER OF THE SHARE CERTIFICATES HAVE APPLIED TO THE COMPANY FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE(S).

IFCI LTD Duplicat	tion of Certificates TCM Date : [20-mar-2020] Pag
Doc_no Tag Folio Name	Certi_no Distinctive_no Shares
59198 N 00416085 VIRENDRA C PARIKH	416085 250224209-250224308 100
sales personal constructions of the	
Total 1	1 100
ISSUE OF DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE(S) APPROVED ON DATE:	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF IFCI LIMITED
ADDRESS: MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LIMITED	s/p
F-65, IST FLOOR.OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA. PHASE-I NEW DELHI-110020	AUTHORISED BIGNATORY
	IFCI LIMITED

